

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8195 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 10, 2011

Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Yolo County Values Survey Extended to Nov. 21

(Woodland, CA) – As part of Yolo County's ongoing strategic planning efforts, a committee of employees has taken on the charge of reviewing and refining the county's values in an effort to describe and define the character of the Yolo County organization. This effort includes surveying Yolo County employees, community members, customers and partners about what they value about Yolo County and how they perceive the county is currently achieving those values. The survey has been extended to November 21 and hard copies can be found in all Yolo County Library branches. To participate in the survey, one can also go to www.yolocounty.org or <a href="https://www.surveymonkey.com/s/BW5RY62.

###